The Boston City Council’s Committee on Environmental Justice, Resiliency, and Parks will hold a 
hearing on Thursday, August 14, 2025 at 2:00 pm in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Floor, Boston City 
Hall. 

The subjects of the hearing are: 

Docket #1258, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend a grant not to 
exceed One Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($1,170,000.00) from the Federal 
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Building Resilient Infrastructure and Communities (BRIC) 
Program. The grant is awarded to the City of Boston through the Parks and Recreation Department for 
renovations to Moakley Park located in the neighborhood of South Boston. 

This matter was sponsored by Mayor Michelle Wu, and was referred to the Committee on June 25, 2025. 

Docket #1345, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of 
Six Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($644,458.00) in the form of a 
grant, for the US Inflation Reduction Act, awarded by the USDA Forest Service Urban and 
Community Forestry to be administered by the Office of Workforce Development. The grant will fund 
to grow an accessible, inclusive, and resilient urban forest. 

Docket #1347, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) in the form of a grant, for the MVP Planning 2.0 Grant, 
awarded by the Executive Office of Energy & Environmental Affairs to be administered by the Office 
of Climate Resilience. The grant will fund the work climate resilience communities have done to date